
 

 

 

 

 

EE BRITISH ACADEMY FILM AWARDS in 2018 

 

KEY DATES 

Monday 16 October Entry deadline for Stage One submission (confirming film eligibility, which 

categories each film will be entered into and entries for the performance 

categories) 

Entries for the British film category should be submitted to the BFI for 

consideration against their Diversity Standards by this date at the latest 

Thursday 23 November Entry deadline for Stage Two submission (confirming candidates for 

nomination in all other categories) 

Friday 1 December Details of all entered films and performances sent to Film Voting Members 

and entrants 

Friday 8 December Deadline for comments and queries about entry listings  

Wednesday 13 December Films opening for UK release after 1 January 2018 must be screened to 

members before this date 

Friday 15 December Round One voting opens 

Tuesday 2 January  18:00 Round One closes 

Tuesday 9 January Nominations Announcement  

Round Two voting opens  

Wednesday 14 February 18:00 Round Two voting closes 

Friday 16 February All entered films to have screened to the public by this date 

Sunday 18 February EE British Academy Film Awards 

 

 

 


